506775392 07/20/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6822210

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NUGEN TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	10/28/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TECAN GENOMICS, INC.
Street Address:	900 CHESAPEAKE DRIVE
City:	REDWOOD CITY
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94063

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16743604

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)856-8201

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6178568200

Email: ip@brownrudnick.com, srichards@brownrudnick.com

Correspondent Name: BROWN RUDNICK, LLP
Address Line 1: ONE FINANCIAL CENTER

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NUGN-001/03US 34079/516
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS C. MEYERS
SIGNATURE: /THOMAS C. MEYERS/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/20/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=Nugen-Tecan-Name-change#page1.tif

PATENT 506775392 REEL: 056918 FRAME: 0037



Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "NUGEN TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME TO "TECAN GENOMICS, INC." ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2018, AT 5:46 O'CLOCK P.M.

3182458 8320 SR# 20187513616

RECORDED: 07/20/2021

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 203852536

Date: 11-07-18

PATENT REEL: 056918 FRAME: 0038